
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION
 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT 
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE 

January 10,2017 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

OI!I\rt=O 

JMJ 11zrH? 

Name of Committee: Kansas Health Care AssociationA. 

Address: 1100 SW Gage Blvd 

City and Zip Code: _T_o_p_e_k_a_6_6_6_04 _ 

This is a (check one): __ Party Committee ,f Political Committee 

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from October 28, 2016 through December 31, 2016) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period . $59,774.97 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) . $1,769.61 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) .. $61,544.58 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) .. $4,431.01 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) .. $57,113.57 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) .. 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) .. 

D.	 "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, cop;ect and complete. I understand that the intentional
 
failure to file this documen
 

1/11 /1
Date 

GEe Form Rev, 2016 

. r inten 'onally ~a -alse document is a class A misdemeanor." 

V 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Kansas Health Care Association 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 

12/31/16 

s 

Name and Address 
of Contributor 

All Contributions are senior care 
communities, nursing facilities and 
assisted livings. See attached. 

..., . 

!.!!, 

Occupation of
 
Individual Giving More
 

Than $150
 

: 

Check
 
Appropriate Box
 

Amount of
 
Cash, Check,
 

Loan or Other
 
Cash Check Loan E funds 

Olher Receipt 

$1,769.61,f 

$1,769.61 
Subtotal This Page ~i. 
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01/12/17 
8:25 AM Kansas Health Care Association 

Accrual Basis Transactions by Account 
As of December 31,2016 

Name Name City Name State Amount 

Azria Health Olathe 
Bickford of Overland Park 
Bonner Springs Nursing & Rehab Center 
Cambridge Place 
Cherryvale Nursing & Rehabilitation Ctr 
Derby Health & Rehab 
Eureka Nursing Center 
Family Health & Rehab Ctr 
Galena Nursing & Rehab Center 
Heritage Health Care Center 
Hickory Pointe Care & Rehab Center 
Legacy at Salina 
Legacy of Herington 
Meridian Nursing & Rehab Ctr 
Montgomery Place 
Moran Manor 
North Point Skilled Nursing Ctr 
Osage Nursing & Rehab Ctr 
Parkview Heights 
Peterson Nursing Home 
Pinnacle Ridge Nursing & Rehab Ctr 
Plaza West Regional Health Center 
Pleasant Valley Manor 
Promise Skilled Nursing Facility of Overl 
Quaker Hill Manor 
Riverbend Post Acute Rehabilitation 
Sabetha Manor 
Wheatland Nursing & Rehab Ctr 

Olathe KS 
Overland Park KS 
Bonner Springs KS 
Marysville KS 
Cherryvale KS 
Derby KS 
Eureka KS 
Wichita KS 
Galena KS 
Chanute KS 
Oskaloosa KS 
Salina KS 
Herington KS 
Wichita KS 
Independence KS 
Moran KS 
Paola KS 
Osage City KS 
Garnett KS 
Osage City KS 
Olathe KS 
Topeka KS 
Sedan KS 
Overland Park KS 
Baxter Springs KS 
Kansas City KS 
Sabetha KS 
Russell KS 

58.34 
29.17 
58.34 
58.34 
58.34 
58.36 
58.34 
58.34 
58.34 
58.34 
58.34 
87.50 
77.78 
58.34 
58.34 
58.34 
58.34 
58.32 
58.34 
58.34 
58.34 
58.34 
58.34 
58.34 
58.34 

175.00 
58.34 
58.34 

1,769.61 
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SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Kansas Health Care Association 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 

10/31/16 

10/31/16 

11/01/16 

11/03/16 

11/11/16 

11/17/16 

11/18/16 

11/20/16 

12/14/16 

12/19/16 

12/31/16 

Name and Address
 
To Whom Expenditure is Made
 

Real Magnet 
4853 Cordell Ave, PH-11 
Bethesda, MD 20814 n 

Century Business Technologies 
PO Box 2459 
Topeka, KS 66601 

Duerst Consulting, Inc.
 
5111 W 62nd
 
Mission, KS 66205
 

Paisano's 
4043 SW 10th Ave 
Topeka, KS 66604 

Kansas.gov 

Juli's Coffee & Bistro 
110 SE 8th Ave 
Topeka, KS 66603 

Celtic Fox 
118 SW 8th Ave. #202 
Topeka, KS 66603 

Cafe Holliday 
800 SW 12th St. 
Topeka, KS 66612 

Midwest Database, Inc. 
PO Box 12734 
Overland Park, KS 66282 

Secretary of State 

Pitney Bowes 
PO Box 371887 
Pittsburgh, PA 15250 

;:'-, 

Subtotal This Page ... t'.~_ 

Purpose of Expenditure 
Amount 

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

E-Mail Invitations to Town Hall Meetings 
$3.74 

Color Copies for Town Hall Meetings 
$11.00 

Consulting at Town Hall Meetings 
$2,000.00 

Lunch - Cindy Luxem, John Federico & Stephen Duerst 
$53.39 

Lobbying Expense - Cindy Luxem 
$430.00 

Breakfast with Linda Carrol prior to legislative hearing 
$9.31 

Lunch - Linda MowBray, Cindy Luxem & Rep. Ballard 
$40.45 

Committee Luncheon 
$67.66 

KanFocus 
$750.00 

Lobbyist Registration- Linda MowBray 
$65.00 

Postage- Lobby 
$0.46 

.;~ , 

g . -
$3,431.01 
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SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Kansas Health Care Association 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 
Name and Address 

To Whom Expenditure is Made 

12/09/16 
Senate Republicans 

".r ,~:. .. 

Subtotal This Page 

Purpose of Expenditure 
Amount 

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Contributions 
$1,000.00 

'C ~. • '~~ >­ ,. 

~ ,,'" fJ 

$1,000.00 

r. -'")
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