KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

January 10, 2017

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

RECEIVED

	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS	JAN 179HIS			
A.	Name of Committee: Kansas Health Care Association	mentai Ethics Commis			
	Address: 1100 SW Gage Blvd				
	City and Zip Code: Topeka 66604				
	This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Commit	tee			
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Rep	ort			
C.	Summary (covering the period from October 28, 2016 through December 31, 2016)				
	1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	\$59,774.97			
	Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	\$1,769.61			
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)				
	 3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)				
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$57,113.57			
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)				
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)				
D. '	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand the failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdement of Treasurer.	at the intentional			

GEC Form Rev, 2016

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansas Health Care Association

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box			Amount of Cash, Check,	
Date			Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
12/31/16	All Contributions are senior care communities, nursing facilities and assisted livings. See attached.			✓			\$1,769.61
		-					
_							
	Subtotal This Page		Valid				\$1,769.61

8:25 AM 01/12/17 Accrual Basis

Kansas Health Care Association Transactions by Account As of December 31, 2016

Name	Name City	Name State	Amount
Azria Health Olathe	Olathe	KS	58.34
Bickford of Overland Park	Overland Park	KS	29.17
Bonner Springs Nursing & Rehab Center	Bonner Springs	KS	58.34
Cambridge Place	Marysville	KS	58.34
Cherryvale Nursing & Rehabilitation Ctr	Cherryvale	KS	58.34
Derby Health & Rehab	Derby	KS	58.36
Eureka Nursing Center	Eureka	KS	58.34
Family Health & Rehab Ctr	Wichita	KS	58.34
Galena Nursing & Rehab Center	Galena	KS	58.34
Heritage Health Care Center	Chanute	KS	58.34
Hickory Pointe Care & Rehab Center	Oskaloosa	KS	58.34
Legacy at Salina	Salina	KS	87.50
Legacy of Herington	Herington	KS	77.78
Meridian Nursing & Rehab Ctr	Wichita	KS	58.34
Montgomery Place	Independence	KS	58.34
Moran Manor	Moran	KS	58.34
North Point Skilled Nursing Ctr	Paola	KS	58.34
Osage Nursing & Rehab Ctr	Osage City	KS	58.32
Parkview Heights	Garnett	KS	58.34
Peterson Nursing Home	Osage City	KS	58.34
Pinnacle Ridge Nursing & Rehab Ctr	Olathe	KS	58.34
Plaza West Regional Health Center	Topeka	KS	58.34
Pleasant Valley Manor	Sedan	KS	58.34
Promise Skilled Nursing Facility of Overl	Overland Park	KS	58.34
Quaker Hill Manor	Baxter Springs	KS	58.34
Riverbend Post Acute Rehabilitation	Kansas City	KS	175.00
Sabetha Manor	Sabetha	KS	58.34
Wheatland Nursing & Rehab Ctr	Russell	KS	58.34
			1,769.61

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Health Care Association

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure	
Date		If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
10/31/16	Real Magnet 4853 Cordell Ave, PH-11 Bethesda, MD 20814	E-Mail Invitations to Town Hall Meetings	\$3.74
10/31/16	Century Business Technologies PO Box 2459 Topeka, KS 66601	Color Copies for Town Hall Meetings	\$11.00
11/01/16	Duerst Consulting, Inc. 5111 W 62nd Mission, KS 66205	Consulting at Town Hall Meetings	\$2,000.00
11/03/16	Paisano's 4043 SW 10th Ave Topeka, KS 66604	Lunch - Cindy Luxem, John Federico & Stephen Duerst	\$53.39
11/11/16	Kansas.gov	Lobbying Expense - Cindy Luxem	\$430.00
11/17/16	Juli's Coffee & Bistro 110 SE 8th Ave Topeka, KS 66603	Breakfast with Linda Carrol prior to legislative hearing	\$9.31
11/18/16	Celtic Fox 118 SW 8th Ave. #202 Topeka, KS 66603	Lunch - Linda MowBray, Cindy Luxem & Rep. Ballard	\$40.45
11/20/16	Cafe Holliday 800 SW 12th St. Topeka, KS 66612	Committee Luncheon	\$67.66
12/14/16	Midwest Database, Inc. PO Box 12734 Overland Park, KS 66282	KanFocus	\$750.00
12/19/16	Secretary of State	Lobbyist Registration- Linda MowBray	\$65.00
12/31/16	Pitney Bowes PO Box 371887 Pittsburgh, PA 15250	Postage- Lobby	\$0.46
	Subtotal This Page		\$3,431.01

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Health Care Association

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

		Purpose of Expenditure	
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
12/09/16	Senate Republicans	Contributions	\$1,000.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$1,000.00